24. Import	 1.734.731 	 - 	 545.925 	 -	 1.162.953	 -	 447.827	 18.006

108 109

PINAR SU 2015 ANNUAL REPORT PINAR SU 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SU SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SU SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 49 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2015	   Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk
   Profit/ Loss	   	   Equity
	 Appreciation of	 Depreciation of	 Appreciation of	 Depreciation of
	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD	 29.057 	 (29.057) 	 29.057 	 (29.057)
2- The part of USD risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
3- USD Effect - net (1+2)	 29.057 	 (29.057) 	 29.057 	 (29.057)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR	 (781.726) 	 781.726 	 (781.726) 	 781.726
5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5)	 (781.726) 	 781.726 	 (781.726) 	 781.726

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies	 73.480 	 (73.480) 	 73.480 	 (73.480)
8- The part of other foreign currency risk hedged (-)
9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8)	 73.480 	 (73.480) 	 73.480 	 (73.480)

TOTAL (3+6+9)	 (679.189) 	 679.189 	 (679.189) 	 679.189

The Company does not hedge foreign currency denominated liabilities by using hedge instruments.

NOTE 49 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2014	   Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk
   Profit/ Loss	   Equity
	  Appreciation of	 Depreciation of	 Appreciation of	 Depreciation of
	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency
Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD	 13.749	 (13.749)	 13.749	 (13.749)
2- The part of USD risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
3- USD Effect - net (1+2)	 13.749	 (13.749)	 13.749	 (13.749)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR	 (613.728)	 613.728	 (613.728)	 613.728
5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5)	 (613.728)	 613.728	 (613.728)	 613.728

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies	 35.250	 (35.250)	 35.250	 (35.250)
8- The part of other foreign currency risk hedged (-)
9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8)	 35.250	 (35.250)	 35.250	 (35.250)

TOTAL (3+6+9)	 (564.729)	 564.729	 (564.729)	 564.729

The Company does not hedge foreign currency denominated liabilities by using hedge instruments..

110 111

PINAR SU 2015 ANNUAL REPORT PINAR SU 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SU SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SU SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)